

Contact Info









vote@Christine4Leander.com



linkedin.com/in/christine-sederquist



Campaign Announcement Video

CHRISTINE SEDERQUIST

CANDIDATE FOR MAYOR OF LEANDER

Christine has been serving on the Leander City Council since her election win in May of 2018. She prides herself on being resident-focussed, business-friendly, and diligent in researching issues and policies.

She enjoys serving on other boards and committees including the Capital Area Council of Governments Executive Committee & Capital Area Economic Development District, the Texas Municipal League's Legislative Priorities Committee, and the National Civic League's Model City Charter Working Group.

In 2020, she placed second in Hill Country News' Best of the Best Awards for Best Elected Official. In January of 2021, through continuing education and dedicated committee work, she attained the designation of Certified Municipal Official.

At home, she is mom to two awesome kids and a schnoodle named Sgt. Pepper. She's an avid reader and chocolate-lover. Christine has been an active member of the Leander community since moving here in 2010. She is a digital marketer and former professional organizer.

EXPERIENCE

- Leander City Council, Place 4 (2018 Present)
- Capital Area Council of Governments Executive Committee (2019 -Present)
- Capital Area Economic Development District/Comprehensive Economic Development Strategic Plan Committee Member (2019 - Present)
- Leander Charter Review Chairwoman (2017)
- Girl Scout Leader (2012 2019)
- Girl Scouts Service Unit Delegate (2016)